## SOUTHERN RAILWAY

No. MASOPERS(EGCD)/88/2023

Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Personnel Office, Chennai Division, Chennai – 3, Date: 19.09.2024

## OFFICE ORDER No. M/P(W)/ 333 /2024

Sub: Removal from Railway Service – Engineering Cadre Chennai Division –Reg.,

Ref: DEN/Cent./MAS, Lr. No. NWL/6A, Dated: 17.09.2024

>>>> <<<<

The services of Shri. G. SRIDHAR, S/o. Shri. Gajendran, PF. No. 15204294518, Sanitary Cleaner/W/AVD in Level 2 of VII PC Pay Matrix is terminated with effect from 17.09.2024 consequent on imposition of the penalty of **"REMOVAL FROM THE RAILWAY SERVICE"** issued vide letter cited under reference above.

He should hand over all Railway Materials in his possession if any. He is liable to pay claims if any to Railway Administration at a later date. He should vacate Railway Quarters if in occupation, failing which action will be taken as per extent rules.

## (V.G. GOVINDARAJ)

Asst. Personnel Officer/W/MAS /Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS

Copy to: Sr.DEN/Co-Ord/MAS, Sr.DFM/MAS,
ADEN/NWL,
SSE/PWAY/AVD,
Ch.OS/Cadre, Bills, Settlement, DAR, Qtrs,
Employees, O. O. File,
DS/SRMU,
DS SC/ST REA,
DS AI/OBC REA